

**TABULATION OF BIDS**

SIDEWALKS AND PEDESTRIAN IMPROVEMENTS ALONG AL SR-79 FROM PARK ROAD TO EAST OF CR-13  
 FOR THE TOWN OF LOCUST FORK, ALABAMA  
 ALDOT PROJECT NO. TAPBH-TA19(931)  
 GMC PROJECT NO. CBHM190018  
 BID OPENING: TUESDAY, JULY 21, 2021 @ 10:00 A.M.

Triple J Construction, LLC  
 Arley, AL

Bulls Construction Group, LLC  
 Birmingham, AL

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		Triple J Construction, LLC Arley, AL		Bulls Construction Group, LLC Birmingham, AL	
					UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
1.1	201A-002	Clearing and Grubbing (Maximum Allowable Bid \$4,000 Per Acre) (Approximately 2-Acres)	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
1.2	206D-000	Removing Pipe	312	LIN FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,680.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 9,360.00
1.3	206D-002	Removing Curb	20	LIN FT	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
1.4	206E-000	Removing Headwalls	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
1.5	206E-050	Removing Sloped Paved Headwall	4	EA	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 6,000.00
1.6	210A-000	Unclassified Excavation	215	CU YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10,750.00
1.7	210D-001	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	256	CU YD	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 12,800.00
1.8	214A-000	Structure Excavation	769	CU YD	\$ 30.00	\$ 23,070.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 38,450.00
1.9	214B-001	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	121	CU YD	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,470.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 9,075.00
1.10	301A-012	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	1,033	SQ YD	\$ 18.00	\$ 18,594.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 22,726.00
1.11	305A-077	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	910	TON	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,950.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 54,600.00
1.12	424B-638	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	60	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 18,000.00
1.13	517A-000	Handrail	120	LIN FT	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 18,000.00
1.14	530A-000	15" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	14	LIN FT	\$ 32.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,800.00
1.15	530A-001	18" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	665	LIN FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 26,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 39,900.00
1.16	530A-002	24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	52	LIN FT	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,200.00
1.17	530A-102	24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	9	LIN FT	\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
1.18	530A-103	30" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	12	LIN FT	\$ 90.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
1.19	530A-104	36" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	9	LIN FT	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,080.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
1.20	535A-080	18" Side Drain Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	190	LIN FT	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 11,400.00
1.21	600A-000	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
1.22	610C-001	Loose Rip-Rap, Class 2	26	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,200.00
1.23	610D-003	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	55	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,375.00
1.24	618A-000	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	1,836	SQ YD	\$ 75.00	\$ 137,700.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 156,060.00
1.25	618B-003	Concrete Driveway, 6" Thick (Includes Wire Mesh)	729	SQ YD	\$ 75.00	\$ 54,675.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 65,610.00
1.26	618C-000	Detectable Warning Surface	440	SQ FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 13,200.00
1.27	618D-000	Curb Ramp	147	SQ YD	\$ 180.00	\$ 26,460.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 23,520.00
1.28	619A-001	15" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00
1.29	619A-002	18" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	10	EA	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
1.30	619A-003	24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
1.31	619A-004	30" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	1	EA	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
1.32	619A-005	36" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	1	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
1.33	620A-000	Minor Structure Concrete	2	CU YD	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
1.34	621A-011	Junction Boxes, Type 1 or 1P	1	EA	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT	
1.35	621C-015	Inlets, Type S1 or S3 (1 Wing)	8	EA
1.36	621C-017	Inlets, Type S1 or S3 (2 Wing)	1	EA
1.37	621C-024	Inlets, Type C or 1P	2	EA
1.38	621D-015	Inlet Units, Type S1 or S3	4	EA
1.39	621D-022	Inlet Units, Type C, P1 or P3	2	EA
1.40	623A-001	Concrete Gutter (Valley)	552	LIN FT
1.41	623C-003	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type C (Modified)	3,184	LIN FT
1.42	650A-000	Topsoil	443	CU YD
1.43	652A-100	Seeding	2	ACRE
1.44	654A-000	Solid Sodding	1,032	SQ YD
1.45	656A-010	Mulching	2	ACRE
1.46	660K-000	Pinestraw Mulch	100	BALE
1.47	665F-000	Hay Bales	125	EA
1.48	665G-000	Sand Bags	125	EA
1.49	665J-002	Silt Fence	2,700	LIN FT
1.50	665O-001	Silt Fence Removal	2,700	LIN FT
1.51	665P-005	Inlet Protection, Stage 3 or 4	11	EA
1.52	665Q-002	Wattle	450	LIN FT
1.53	674A-000	Construction Safety Fence	1,500	LIN FT
1.54	680A-001	Geometric Controls	1	LS
1.55	701G-009	Solid White, Class 1, Type A Traffic Stripe	2,400	LIN FT
1.56	703A-002	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	1,181	SQ FT
1.57	710A-165	Class 10, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick (Type XI Background, Fluorescent)	17	SQ FT
1.58	710B-021	Roadway Sign Post (#3 "U" Channel Galvanized Steel or 2", 14 Ga Square Tubular Steel)	24	LIN FT
1.59	711A-000	Roadway Sign Relocation	1	LS
1.60	740B-000	Construction Signs	744	SQ FT
1.61	740D-000	Channelizing Drums	50	EA
1.62	740E-000	Cones (36" High)	50	EA
1.63	740F-002	Barricades, Type III	4	EA
1.64	740M-001	Ballast for Cones	50	EA
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>				

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00
\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 16,560.00
\$ 42.00	\$ 133,728.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 8,860.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 8,256.00
\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 13,500.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 7,086.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 850.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 9.00	\$ 6,696.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 750.00
<b>\$</b>	<b>806,503.00</b>

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 5,500.00	\$ 44,000.00
\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 22,080.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 127,360.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 22,150.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 10,320.00
\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 1,250.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 13,500.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 2,700.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 4,500.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 7,500.00
\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
\$ 3.00	\$ 7,200.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 8,267.00
\$ 22.00	\$ 374.00
\$ 17.00	\$ 408.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 5,952.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
<b>\$</b>	<b>995,587.00</b>

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1**

A1.1	750Z-220	Roadway Lighting	1	LS
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>				

\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
<b>\$</b>	<b>165,000.00</b>
<b>\$</b>	<b>971,503.00</b>

\$ 248,374.40	\$ 248,374.40
<b>\$</b>	<b>248,374.40</b>
<b>\$</b>	<b>1,243,961.40</b>

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2**

A2.1	206D-002	Removing Curb	128	LIN FT
A2.2	206D-008	Removing Retaining Wall	36	LIN FT
A2.3	206E-050	Removing Sloped Paved Headwall	1	EA
A2.4	210A-000	Unclassified Excavation	105	CU YD

\$ 15.00	\$ 1,920.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 2,100.00

\$ 75.00	\$ 9,600.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 5,250.00

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT	
A2.5	210D-001	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	13	CU YD
A2.6	214A-000	Structure Excavation	10	CU YD
A2.7	214B-001	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	2	CU YD
A2.8	301A-012	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	75	SQ YD
A2.9	305A-077	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	11	TON
A2.10	424B-638	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching, 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size Mix, ESAL Range A/B	8	TON
A2.11	530A-002	24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	12	LIN FT
A2.12	530A-102	24" Roadway Pipe (Class 3 R.C.) (Extension)	9	LIN FT
A2.13	618A-000	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	330	SQ YD
A2.14	618C-000	Detectable Warning Surface	120	SQ FT
A2.15	618D-000	Curb Ramp	40	SQ YD
A2.16	619A-003	24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	1	EA
A2.17	623B-000	Concrete Curb, Type N	435	LIN FT
A2.18	623B-002	Concrete Curb, Type A	1,039	LIN FT
A2.19	623B-005	Concrete Curb, Type E	40	LIN FT
A2.20	623C-003	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type C (Modified)	220	LIN FT
A2.21	650A-000	Topsoil	50	CU YD
A2.22	654A-000	Solid Sodding	145	SQ YD
A2.23	660K-000	Pinestraw Mulch	100	BALE
A2.24	665F-000	Hay Bales	25	EA
A2.25	665G-000	Sand Bags	25	EA
A2.26	665J-002	Silt Fence	100	LIN FT
A2.27	665O-001	Silt Fence Removal	100	LIN FT
A2.28	665Q-002	Wattle	50	LIN FT
A2.29	703A-002	Traffic Control Markings, Class 2, Type A	699	SQ FT
A2.30	710A-160	Class 10, Aluminum Flat Sign Panels 0.08" Thick (Type XI Background)	15	SQ FT
A2.31	710B-021	Roadway Sign Post (#3 "U" Channel Galvanized Steel or 2", 14 Ga Square Tubular Steel)	24	LIN FT
A2.32	750Z-220	Roadway Lighting	1	LS
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2</b>				
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 1 + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 2</b>				

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 25.00	\$ 325.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 300.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 1,350.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 495.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 80.00	\$ 720.00
\$ 65.00	\$ 21,450.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 180.00	\$ 7,200.00
\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
\$ 36.00	\$ 15,660.00
\$ 36.00	\$ 37,404.00
\$ 36.00	\$ 1,440.00
\$ 42.00	\$ 9,240.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 1,160.00
\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
\$ 8.00	\$ 400.00
\$ 6.00	\$ 4,194.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 750.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 720.00
\$ 165,000.00	\$ 165,000.00
	<b>\$ 283,588.00</b>
	<b>\$ 1,255,091.00</b>

UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 22.00	\$ 1,650.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 660.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
\$ 100.00	\$ 1,200.00
\$ 200.00	\$ 1,800.00
\$ 85.00	\$ 28,050.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 3,600.00
\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00
\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 26,100.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 51,950.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
\$ 40.00	\$ 8,800.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 1,450.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 250.00
\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00
\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
\$ 7.00	\$ 4,893.00
\$ 22.00	\$ 330.00
\$ 17.00	\$ 408.00
\$ 78,773.27	\$ 78,773.27
	<b>\$ 250,964.27</b>
	<b>\$ 1,494,925.67</b>

**ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3**

A3.1	206D-000	Removing Pipe	42	LIN FT
A3.2	209A-002	Mailbox Reset, Single	1	EA
A3.3	210A-000	Unclassified Excavation	13	CU YD
A3.4	210D-001	Borrow Excavation (Loose Truckbed Measurement)	33	CU YD
A3.5	214A-000	Structure Excavation	20	CU YD
A3.6	214B-001	Foundation Backfill, Commercial	3	CU YD
A3.7	301A-012	Crushed Aggregate Base Course, Type B Plant Mixed, 6" Compacted Thickness	80	SQ YD
A3.8	305A-077	Crushed Aggregate, Section 825, For Miscellaneous Use	21	TON
A3.9	424B-638	Superpave Bituminous Concrete Upper Binder Layer, Patching 1/2" Maximum Aggregate Size, ESAL Range A/B	9	TON
A3.10	535A-085	24" Side Drain Pipe (Class 3 R.C.)	48	LIN FT

\$ 15.00	\$ 630.00
\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
\$ 20.00	\$ 260.00
\$ 25.00	\$ 825.00
\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
\$ 70.00	\$ 210.00
\$ 18.00	\$ 1,440.00
\$ 45.00	\$ 945.00
\$ 250.00	\$ 2,250.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 2,400.00

\$ 30.00	\$ 1,260.00
\$ 1500.00	\$ 1,500.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 650.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 1,650.00
\$ 50.00	\$ 1,000.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 225.00
\$ 22.00	\$ 1,760.00
\$ 60.00	\$ 1,260.00
\$ 300.00	\$ 2,700.00
\$ 75.00	\$ 3,600.00

LINE NO.	ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY & UNIT		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID
A3.11	610C-001	Loose Rip-Rap, Class 2	2	TON	\$ 70.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
A3.12	610D-003	Filter Blanket, Geotextile	4	SQ YD	\$ 10.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 100.00
A3.13	618A-000	Concrete Sidewalk, 4" Thick	117	SQ YD	\$ 65.00	\$ 7,605.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 9,945.00
A3.14	618C-000	Detectable Warning Surface	20	SQ FT	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00
A3.15	618D-000	Curb Ramp	7	SQ YD	\$ 180.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,120.00
A3.16	619A-003	24" Roadway Pipe End Treatment, Class 1	3	EA	\$ 800.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2500.00	\$ 7,500.00
A3.17	620A-000	Minor Structure Concrete	1	CU YD	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 2000.00	\$ 2,000.00
A3.18	623C-003	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type C (Modified)	222	LIN FT	\$ 42.00	\$ 9,324.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,880.00
A3.19	650A-000	Topsoil	36	CU YD	\$ 20.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,800.00
A3.20	654A-000	Solid Sodding	66	SQ YD	\$ 8.00	\$ 528.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 660.00
A3.21	665J-002	Silt Fence	200	LIN FT	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,000.00
A3.22	665O-001	Silt Fence Removal	200	LIN FT	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 200.00
A3.23	701G-009	Solid White, Class 1, Type A Traffic Stripe	144	LIN FT	\$ 3.00	\$ 432.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 432.00
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NO. 3</b>						<b>\$ 34,859.00</b>		<b>\$ 50,242.00</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID + ADDITIVE ALTERNATE NOS. 1 + 2 + 3</b>						<b>\$ 1,289,950.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,545,167.67</b>

\*Triple J Construction, LLC - Line Item 618A-000 corrected due to math error.

To the best of our knowledge, these bids are accurately tabulated and were accepted in accordance with applicable regulations.



Brian Keith Strickland, P.E., Alabama Registration No. 25457